N -%@%’
e venune s

e ETr

File No. /e po357

Council Action City of Minneapolis

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes an amendment to Contract No. C-40361 with Hennepin
Technical College, increasing the contract by $40,000, for a revised contract total of $89,900, for
creating, administering, and scoring Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) competency

tests for Public Works employees.

Committee: f‘FW ¥WM Public Hearing: /\/M' Publication: JUL 09 2016

MEMBER AYE NAY ABSTAIN | ABSENT ﬁAPPROVED J VETOED

REICH -ﬁ

GORDON
FREY MAYOR HODGES

B. JOHNSON
YANG

WARSAME
GOODMAN
GLIDDEN
CANO
BENDER
QUINCY
A.JOHNSON
PALMISANO

DATE: JUL 01 2016

3

K| IR XX X x

Received from the Mayor: J UL U 7 2018

Presented to the Mayor: JU[ 01 201

7
J



